Cumberland (Tenn.) (11-11, 4-6) -vs- Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) (18-8, 5-5)
02/09/17 at Columbia, Ky

Date: 02/09/17 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::een:dg;\%ce):PgIlZ Cumberland (Tenn.) 22 34 56

Site: Columbia, Ky Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 34 47 81

Referees: Mark Howell, Phillip Cudd, John Boylan, Jr.

Notes:

Cumberland (Tenn.) 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Diondrey Holt, Jr. * 19 4-7 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 3 0 1 9

24 DeQuan Bond = 23  2-5 2-3 0-0 2-1 3 3 1 4 1 0 6
Delaryn Dodd * 18 2-6 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 3 0 1 2 2 5

1 Jamonte Graham o 22 1-9 0-3 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 1 0 0 2

21 Rhyan Townes * 19 1-5 0-1 0-0 4-3 7 0 1 3 1 1 2

™ TEAM = 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Marquel Hickerson 22 5-9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 12

2 Ronell Abaekobe 12 3-7 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 8

22 Garrett Kirkland 7 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 5

15 Trenton Perry 22 1-8 1-5 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 3

14  Telvin Wilkerson 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 2

3 David Murry 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2

23 Will Shelton 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

20 Reid Pierce 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 201 23-68 8-23 2-3 16-20 36 15 9 16 4 8 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-36 27.78% 1-10 10.00% 1-1 100.00%

Second Half 13-32 40.63% 7-13 53.85% 1-2  50.00%

Total 23-68 33.8% 8-23 34.8% 2-3 66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11  Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Dmitry Utolin * 29 6-12 1-2 7-9 1-6 7 1 0 4 0 0 20

30 DJ Lambert & 32 7-12 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 2 0 4 16

1 Charles Sutton * 31 6-10 2-4 2-4 0-4 4 0 5 2 2 0 16

15 Hannes Erhardt % 16 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 2 1 5

25 Bryan Wallace * 29 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 5 0 1 1 2

TM TEAM & 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0

2 Allen Costley 13 5-7 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 10

0 Nic Brown 24 2-4 0-0 5-5 2-6 8 1 1 0 5 2 9

34 Dylan Gaskin 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3

55 Marquis Johns 16 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 0 0 1 0

10 Cameron Morgeson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

13 Brandon Berry 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 201 30-55 7-15 14-20 8-29 37 6 21 13 10 9 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-30 43.33% 3-9 33.33% 5-7 71.43%

Second Half 17-25 68.00% 4-6 66.67% 9-13 69.23%

Total 30-55 54.5% 7-15 46.7% 14-20 70.0%

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 17

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 22

Largest

Points in the Paint: 44

Lead: 00

Fast Break Points: 0



VISITORS: Cumberland (Tenn.)

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)

SUB STARTER by GRAHAM,JAMONTE
SUB STARTER by DODD,DELARYN
SUB STARTER by HOLT,JR.,DIONDREY
SUB STARTER by TOWNES,RHYAN
SUB STARTER by BOND,DEQUAN
MISS 3PTR by BOND,DEQUAN
REBOUND OFF by TOWNES,RHYAN
GOOD 2PTR by TOWNES,RHYAN

STEAL by DODD,DELARYN
TURNOVER by TOWNES,RHYAN

BLOCK by DODD,DELARYN
REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,JAMONTE

GOOD 2PTR by HOLT,JR.,DIONDREY

FOUL PERSONAL by DODD,DELARYN

MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,JAMONTE

GOOD 2PTR by HOLT,JR.,DIONDREY

REBOUND DEF by TOWNES,RHYAN
GOOD 3PTR by HOLT,JR.,DIONDREY
FOUL PERSONAL by GRAHAM,JAMONTE
SUB IN by HICKERSON,MARQUEL

SUB OUT by DODD,DELARYN

SUB IN by PIERCE,REID

SUB OUT by BOND,DEQUAN

REBOUND DEF by TOWNES,RHYAN
MISS 2PTR by HICKERSON,MARQUEL

TURNOVER by HICKERSON,MARQUEL
SUB IN by PERRY, TRENTON
SUB OUT by HICKERSON,MARQUEL

REBOUND DEF by TOWNES,RHYAN
MISS 2PTR by HOLT,JR.,DIONDREY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by PERRY,TRENTON

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:25
19:21
19:09

19:06
19:04
19:04
18:58
18:58
18:53
18:53
18:46
18:46
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18:15
18:15
18:15
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17:41
17:21
17:13
16:56
16:56
16:56
16:56
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15:47
15:47
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15:15
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2-0

4-0
4-2

4-3

4-5
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V2

V4
V2

Vi1

H1

V1

V4

V2

SUB STARTER by SUTTON,CHARLES
SUB STARTER by UTOLIN,DMITRY
SUB STARTER by ERHARDT,HANNES
SUB STARTER by WALLACE,BRYAN
SUB STARTER by LAMBERT,DJ

MISS 3PTR by LAMBERT,D]
REBOUND OFF by UTOLIN,DMITRY
MISS 2PTR by UTOLIN,DMITRY
REBOUND OFF by ERHARDT,HANNES
TURNOVER by ERHARDT,HANNES

STEAL by WALLACE,BRYAN
MISS 2PTR by LAMBERT,D]

SUB IN by BROWN,NIC

SUB OUT by ERHARDT,HANNES
GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,NIC
GOOD FT by BROWN,NIC
REBOUND DEF by UTOLIN,DMITRY
GOOD 2PTR by WALLACE,BRYAN

ASSIST by SUTTON,CHARLES

MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,BRYAN

MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,CHARLES

BLOCK by SUTTON,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NIC
GOOD 2PTR by LAMBERT, D]

MISS 2PTR by UTOLIN,DMITRY

BLOCK by BROWN,NIC



-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NIC

SUB IN by WILKERSON, TELVIN 14:46
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JAMONTE 14:46
SUB IN by BOND,DEQUAN 14:46
SUB OUT by TOWNES,RHYAN 14:46
14:46 SUB IN by ERHARDT,HANNES
14:46 SUB OUT by BROWN,NIC
14:36  9-9 GOOD 2PTR by SUTTON,CHARLES
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,TRENTON 14:11
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by PIERCE,REID 14:11
14:11 SUB IN by COSTLEY,ALLEN
14:11 SUB OUT by UTOLIN,DMITRY
FOUL PERSONAL by PIERCE,REID 13:58
13:58 MISS FT by SUTTON,CHARLES
SUB IN by GRAHAM,JAMONTE 13:58
SUB OUT by HOLT,JR.,DIONDREY 13:58
SUB IN by DODD,DELARYN 13:58
SUB OUT by PIERCE,REID 13:58
13:58 MISS FT by SUTTON,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by DODD,DELARYN ==
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,TRENTON 13:22
== REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,BRYAN
13:15 9-11 H?2 GOOD 2PTR by SUTTON,CHARLES
== ASSIST by WALLACE,BRYAN

MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,JAMONTE 12:52
REBOUND OFF by BOND,DEQUAN ==
12:50 FOUL PERSONAL by COSTLEY,ALLEN
12:50 SUB IN by BERRY,BRANDON
12:50 SUB OUT by LAMBERT,DJ
MISS 2PTR by DODD,DELARYN 12:43
12:43 BLOCK by ERHARDT,HANNES
== REBOUND DEF by BERRY,BRANDON
12:39 TURNOVER by BERRY,BRANDON
STEAL by WILKERSON,TELVIN 12:39
TURNOVER by BOND,DEQUAN 12:35
12:22 MISS 2PTR by ERHARDT,HANNES
REBOUND DEF by WILKERSON, TELVIN --
GOOD 2PTR by WILKERSON,TELVIN 11:58 11-11
11:29 FOUL PERSONAL by ERHARDT,HANNES
11:29 TURNOVER by ERHARDT,HANNES
SUB IN by HOLT,JR.,DIONDREY 11:33
SUB OUT by PERRY, TRENTON 11:33
11:33 SUB IN by BROWN,NIC
11:33 SUB OUT by BERRY,BRANDON
11:33 SUB IN by LAMBERT,D]
11:33 SUB OUT by ERHARDT,HANNES
11:33 SUB IN by JOHNS,MARQUIS
11:33 SUB OUT by WALLACE,BRYAN
MISS 2PTR by WILKERSON,TELVIN 11:11

== REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,CHARLES
10:52 11-13 H2 GOOD 2PTR by LAMBERT,D]
== ASSIST by SUTTON,CHARLES

TURNOVER by HOLT,JR.,DIONDREY 10:30
10:30 STEAL by JOHNS,MARQUIS
10:19 MISS 3PTR by JOHNS,MARQUIS

- REBOUND OFF by JOHNS,MARQUIS
09:53 11-16 H5 GOOD 3PTR by SUTTON,CHARLES
- ASSIST by JOHNS,MARQUIS
MISS 3PTR by HOLT,JR.,DIONDREY 09:26
- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NIC
08:58 11-18 H7 GOOD 2PTR by SUTTON,CHARLES



MISS 2PTR by GRAHAM,JAMONTE

REBOUND DEF by HOLT,JR.,DIONDREY
TURNOVER by BOND,DEQUAN

SUB IN by ABAEKOBE,RONELL

SUB OUT by DODD,DELARYN

SUB IN by TOWNES,RHYAN

SUB OUT by WILKERSON, TELVIN

REBOUND DEF by HOLT,JR.,DIONDREY
TURNOVER by HOLT,JR.,DIONDREY

REBOUND DEF by HOLT,JR.,DIONDREY
MISS 2PTR by GRAHAM,JAMONTE

REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,JAMONTE
TURNOVER by HOLT,JR.,DIONDREY

FOUL PERSONAL by BOND,DEQUAN
SUB IN by HICKERSON,MARQUEL
SUB OUT by HOLT,JR.,DIONDREY

SUB IN by DODD,DELARYN
SUB OUT by BOND,DEQUAN

MISS 3PTR by TOWNES,RHYAN

MISS 3PTR by ABAEKOBE,RONELL
REBOUND OFF by TOWNES,RHYAN
MISS 2PTR by TOWNES,RHYAN

REBOUND OFF by TOWNES,RHYAN
MISS 2PTR by TOWNES,RHYAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by GRAHAM,JAMONTE
REBOUND OFF by DODD,DELARYN
MISS 2PTR by DODD,DELARYN

MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,JAMONTE

FOUL PERSONAL by ABAEKOBE,RONELL

MISS 2PTR by DODD,DELARYN
REBOUND OFF by TOWNES,RHYAN

08:04

08:02
08:02
07:56

07:38
07:38

11-19 H8
11-19 HS8

11-22 H11

11-24 H 13

ASSIST by LAMBERT,DJ]

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NIC
MISS 3PTR by LAMBERT, D]

SUB IN by UTOLIN,DMITRY
SUB OUT by SUTTON,CHARLES
SUB IN by WALLACE,BRYAN
SUB OUT by COSTLEY,ALLEN
MISS 2PTR by BROWN,NIC

STEAL by BROWN,NIC
MISS 3PTR by JOHNS,MARQUIS

BLOCK by BROWN,NIC

STEAL by LAMBERT,DJ]

SUB IN by ERHARDT,HANNES
SUB OUT by BROWN,NIC

GOOD FT by UTOLIN,DMITRY
GOOD FT by UTOLIN,DMITRY

SUB IN by BERRY,BRANDON
SUB OUT by JOHNS,MARQUIS

REBOUND DEF by UTOLIN,DMITRY
GOOD 2PTR by UTOLIN,DMITRY

BLOCK by ERHARDT,HANNES

REBOUND DEF by UTOLIN,DMITRY
MISS 2PTR by WALLACE,BRYAN
REBOUND OFF by BERRY,BRANDON
TURNOVER by UTOLIN,DMITRY
SUB IN by SUTTON,CHARLES

SUB OUT by BERRY,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by ERHARDT,HANNES
ASSIST by SUTTON,CHARLES



GOOD 2PTR by DODD,DELARYN
ASSIST by TOWNES,RHYAN

SUB IN by PERRY, TRENTON

SUB OUT by ABAEKOBE,RONELL

GOOD FT by DODD,DELARYN

GOOD 2PTR by GRAHAM,JAMONTE

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,JAMONTE
MISS 2PTR by GRAHAM,JAMONTE

MISS 2PTR by TOWNES,RHYAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by PERRY,TRENTON

REBOUND DEF by DODD,DELARYN
GOOD 2PTR by HICKERSON,MARQUEL
ASSIST by GRAHAM,JAMONTE

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,JAMONTE
MISS 2PTR by HICKERSON,MARQUEL

FOUL PERSONAL by GRAHAM,JAMONTE
SUB IN by HOLT,JR.,DIONDREY
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JAMONTE

SUB IN by BOND,DEQUAN
SUB OUT by TOWNES,RHYAN

GOOD 2PTR by DODD,DELARYN
ASSIST by BOND,DEQUAN

STEAL by HICKERSON,MARQUEL
GOOD 2PTR by HICKERSON,MARQUEL

MISS 2PTR by HICKERSON,MARQUEL

STEAL by DODD,DELARYN
TURNOVER by DODD,DELARYN

BLOCK by DODD,DELARYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:34

13-24

14-24
14-27

16-27

16-30

18-30

18-31

18-31

20-32

22-32

22-34

11

10
13

11

14

12

13

13

12

10

12

FOUL PERSONAL by ERHARDT,HANNES

SUB IN by BROWN,NIC

SUB OUT by ERHARDT,HANNES

GOOD 3PTR by UTOLIN,DMITRY
ASSIST by LAMBERT,DJ]

MISS 2PTR by UTOLIN,DMITRY

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NIC

GOOD 3PTR by SUTTON,CHARLES

ASSIST by LAMBERT,DJ]

BLOCK by SUTTON,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by UTOLIN,DMITRY
MISS 2PTR by SUTTON,CHARLES

MISS 2PTR by SUTTON,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by LAMBERT,DJ

GOOD FT by UTOLIN,DMITRY

GOOD FT by UTOLIN,DMITRY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by LAMBERT,D]

SUB IN by COSTLEY,ALLEN
SUB OUT by SUTTON,CHARLES
GOOD 2PTR by COSTLEY,ALLEN
ASSIST by WALLACE,BRYAN

BLOCK by BROWN,NIC
REBOUND DEF by COSTLEY,ALLEN
TURNOVER by COSTLEY,ALLEN

MISS 2PTR by COSTLEY,ALLEN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by COSTLEY,ALLEN

2nd Half Play By Play



VISITORS: Cumberland (Tenn.)

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)

SUB STARTER by BOND,DEQUAN

SUB STARTER by GRAHAM,JAMONTE
SUB STARTER by DODD,DELARYN
SUB STARTER by HOLT,JR.,DIONDREY
SUB STARTER by TOWNES,RHYAN

BLOCK by TOWNES,RHYAN

GOOD 3PTR by BOND,DEQUAN
ASSIST by HOLT,JR.,DIONDREY

REBOUND DEF by BOND,DEQUAN
MISS 3PTR by HOLT,JR.,DIONDREY

FOUL PERSONAL by DODD,DELARYN

SUB IN by PIERCE,REID
SUB OUT by DODD,DELARYN

TURNOVER by GRAHAM,JAMONTE

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,JAMONTE
MISS 2PTR by GRAHAM,JAMONTE

TURNOVER by TOWNES,RHYAN
SUB IN by HICKERSON,MARQUEL
SUB OUT by TOWNES,RHYAN
SUB IN by SHELTON,WILL

SUB OUT by BOND,DEQUAN

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,WILL
MISS 2PTR by HICKERSON,MARQUEL

GOOD 2PTR by HOLT,JR.,DIONDREY

STEAL by HOLT,JR.,DIONDREY
MISS 2PTR by SHELTON,WILL

20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
19:

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
35

22-36 H14
25-36 H11

25-37 H12

25-37 H12

25-40 H 15

25-42 H17

27-42 H 15

27-44 H17

SUB STARTER by SUTTON,CHARLES
SUB STARTER by UTOLIN,DMITRY
SUB STARTER by WALLACE,BRYAN
SUB STARTER by LAMBERT,DJ]

SUB STARTER by BROWN,NIC

MISS 2PTR by LAMBERT,D]J

REBOUND OFF by BROWN,NIC
GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,NIC

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by UTOLIN,DMITRY
MISS 2PTR by UTOLIN,DMITRY
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,NIC

GOOD FT by BROWN,NIC

GOOD FT by BROWN,NIC

STEAL by LAMBERT,DJ]
MISS 2PTR by LAMBERT,DJ

BLOCK by BROWN,NIC
REBOUND DEF by LAMBERT,DJ
GOOD 2PTR by LAMBERT,D]

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by BROWN,NIC

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,BRYAN
GOOD 2PTR by SUTTON,CHARLES
ASSIST by WALLACE,BRYAN

TURNOVER by LAMBERT,D]J

BLOCK by WALLACE,BRYAN
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,BRYAN
GOOD 2PTR by UTOLIN,DMITRY
ASSIST by WALLACE,BRYAN

FOUL PERSONAL by BROWN,NIC
SUB IN by ERHARDT,HANNES

SUB OUT by BROWN,NIC

SUB IN by JOHNS,MARQUIS



SUB IN by WILKERSON, TELVIN
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,JAMONTE
TURNOVER by SHELTON,WILL

SUB IN by BOND,DEQUAN
SUB OUT by SHELTON,WILL

STEAL by WILKERSON,TELVIN

GOOD 2PTR by HICKERSON,MARQUEL
ASSIST by WILKERSON,TELVIN
FOUL PERSONAL by PIERCE,REID

SUB IN by DODD,DELARYN
SUB OUT by PIERCE,REID

MISS 2PTR by DODD,DELARYN

FOUL PERSONAL by DODD,DELARYN

SUB IN by ABAEKOBE,RONELL
SUB OUT by DODD,DELARYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by HICKERSON,MARQUEL

SUB IN by PERRY, TRENTON
SUB OUT by HOLT,JR.,DIONDREY
MISS 2PTR by ABAEKOBE,RONELL

BLOCK by BOND,DEQUAN

REBOUND DEF by ABAEKOBE,RONELL
MISS 2PTR by PERRY,TRENTON
REBOUND OFF by ABAEKOBE,RONELL
GOOD 2PTR by ABAEKOBE,RONELL

SUB IN by SHELTON,WILL

SUB OUT by WILKERSON, TELVIN
MISS FT by ABAEKOBE,RONELL
GOOD FT by ABAEKOBE,RONELL

MISS 3PTR by ABAEKOBE,RONELL
REBOUND OFF by BOND,DEQUAN
TURNOVER by BOND,DEQUAN

GOOD 2PTR by ABAEKOBE,RONELL
ASSIST by PERRY, TRENTON

GOOD 3PTR by HICKERSON,MARQUEL

29-44

29-45

29-45

29-48

31-48
31-50

32-50
32-52

32-54

34-54

34-57
37-57

H 15

H 16

H 16

H 19

H 17
H 19

H 18
H 20

H 22

H 20

H 23
H 20

SUB OUT by LAMBERT,DJ

MISS 3PTR by UTOLIN,DMITRY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by UTOLIN,DMITRY

GOOD FT by SUTTON,CHARLES
SUB IN by COSTLEY,ALLEN
SUB OUT by UTOLIN,DMITRY

GOOD FT by SUTTON,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,CHARLES

MISS FT by COSTLEY,ALLEN

MISS FT by COSTLEY,ALLEN

GOOD 2PTR by COSTLEY,ALLEN

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,BRYAN
MISS 2PTR by WALLACE,BRYAN

GOOD 2PTR by COSTLEY,ALLEN
ASSIST by WALLACE,BRYAN

FOUL PERSONAL by COSTLEY,ALLEN
SUB IN by BROWN,NIC

SUB OUT by ERHARDT,HANNES
SUB IN by LAMBERT,DJ]

SUB OUT by WALLACE,BRYAN

GOOD 2PTR by COSTLEY,ALLEN
ASSIST by SUTTON,CHARLES

STEAL by LAMBERT,D]J
GOOD 2PTR by COSTLEY,ALLEN
ASSIST by JOHNS,MARQUIS

GOOD 3PTR by LAMBERT,DJ]



FOUL PERSONAL by BOND,DEQUAN

TURNOVER by BOND,DEQUAN

FOUL PERSONAL by ABAEKOBE,RONELL

MISS 2PTR by ABAEKOBE,RONELL

MISS 2PTR by BOND,DEQUAN

MISS 2PTR by BOND,DEQUAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by PIERCE,REID

SUB OUT by ABAEKOBE,RONELL
SUB IN by TOWNES,RHYAN

SUB OUT by SHELTON,WILL
GOOD 3PTR by BOND,DEQUAN
ASSIST by PERRY,TRENTON

GOOD 3PTR by HICKERSON,MARQUEL

FOUL PERSONAL by BOND,DEQUAN

SUB IN by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
SUB OUT by BOND,DEQUAN

MISS 2PTR by PIERCE,REID

STEAL by TOWNES,RHYAN

TURNOVER by TOWNES,RHYAN

FOUL PERSONAL by PIERCE,REID

TURNOVER by PIERCE,REID

MISS 3PTR by PERRY,TRENTON

SUB IN by SHELTON,WILL
SUB OUT by PIERCE,REID

37-58 H21

37-58 H21

37-61 H24

37-62 H 25

37-65 H 28

37-67 H30

40-67 H 27

43-67 H 24

43-68 H 25

43-70 H 27

GOOD FT by BROWN,NIC
SUB IN by UTOLIN,DMITRY
SUB OUT by COSTLEY,ALLEN
GOOD FT by BROWN,NIC

STEAL by LAMBERT,DJ]
GOOD 2PTR by UTOLIN,DMITRY
ASSIST by BROWN,NIC

GOOD FT by UTOLIN,DMITRY

REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,CHARLES

GOOD 3PTR by LAMBERT,DJ]
ASSIST by JOHNS,MARQUIS

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NIC
GOOD 2PTR by UTOLIN,DMITRY
ASSIST by SUTTON,CHARLES

BLOCK by BROWN,NIC

TURNOVER by SUTTON,CHARLES

SUB IN by WALLACE,BRYAN
SUB OUT by JOHNS,MARQUIS

FOUL PERSONAL by UTOLIN,DMITRY

TURNOVER by UTOLIN,DMITRY

REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,CHARLES

TURNOVER by SUTTON,CHARLES

STEAL by BROWN,NIC

SUB IN by COSTLEY,ALLEN
SUB OUT by BROWN,NIC

SUB IN by ERHARDT,HANNES
SUB OUT by SUTTON,CHARLES
MISS FT by UTOLIN,DMITRY
GOOD FT by UTOLIN,DMITRY

STEAL by ERHARDT,HANNES
GOOD 2PTR by LAMBERT,DJ]
ASSIST by COSTLEY,ALLEN

REBOUND DEF by LAMBERT,DJ
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by GASKIN,DYLAN
SUB OUT by COSTLEY,ALLEN

TURNOVER by UTOLIN,DMITRY



SUB IN by MURRY,DAVID

SUB OUT by HICKERSON,MARQUEL
GOOD 3PTR by PERRY, TRENTON
ASSIST by KIRKLAND,GARRETT

MISS 3PTR by KIRKLAND,GARRETT

SUB IN by PIERCE,REID

SUB OUT by TOWNES,RHYAN

GOOD 3PTR by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
ASSIST by MURRY,DAVID

MISS 2PTR by PIERCE,REID

FOUL PERSONAL by SHELTON,WILL
SUB IN by ABAEKOBE,RONELL
SUB OUT by PIERCE,REID

REBOUND DEF by MURRY,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
REBOUND OFF by PERRY, TRENTON
MISS 2PTR by SHELTON,WILL

REBOUND OFF by KIRKLAND,GARRETT

MISS 2PTR by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
REBOUND OFF by MURRY,DAVID
GOOD 2PTR by MURRY,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON, WILL
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,TRENTON

STEAL by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
GOOD 2PTR by KIRKLAND,GARRETT

GOOD 3PTR by ABAEKOBE,RONELL

04:04 46-70

03:38 46-72

03:05 46-74

02:57 49-74

02:16 49-77

02:09
02:05
02:05
02:05
02:05 49-78
02:05

01:55

01:43

01:39
01:36 51-78
01:09

00:58
00:58
00:58
00:41
00:41
00:35 53-78
00:06 53-81

00:01 56-81

H 24

H 26

H 28

H 25

H 28

H 29

H 27

H 25
H 28

H 25

GOOD 2PTR by LAMBERT,DJ]

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by UTOLIN,DMITRY
ASSIST by GASKIN,DYLAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by MORGESON,CAMERON
SUB OUT by WALLACE,BRYAN
SUB IN by JOHNS,MARQUIS

SUB OUT by LAMBERT,DJ

GOOD 3PTR by ERHARDT,HANNES
ASSIST by MORGESON,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by UTOLIN,DMITRY

GOOD FT by UTOLIN,DMITRY
MISS FT by UTOLIN,DMITRY

MISS 2PTR by UTOLIN,DMITRY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by COSTLEY,ALLEN
SUB OUT by UTOLIN,DMITRY
TURNOVER by GASKIN,DYLAN

GOOD 3PTR by GASKIN,DYLAN
ASSIST by MORGESON,CAMERON



